- 1 HR421
- 2 153383-1
- 3 By Representative Wren
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 07-MAY-13

1	153383-1:n:05/03/2013:JMW/jmw LRS2013-2236
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	COMMENDING RACHAEL W. LINDMARK FOR OUTSTANDING
9	ACHIEVEMENT.
10	
11	WHEREAS, it is with highest commendation that
12	Rachael W. Lindmark is recognized for the outstanding
13	achievement of graduating at the top of her class in the
14	University of Alabama School of Nursing; and
15	WHEREAS, Mrs. Lindmark was on the President's List
16	for both Spring and Fall Terms and never made below an A in
17	any of the upper level nursing classes; and
18	WHEREAS, the daughter of Representative Greg and
19	Susan Wren, she is married to Peter Lindmark and is the proud
20	mother of Benjamin Lindmark; her sisters are Christa Wren and
21	Catherine Roberts; and
22	WHEREAS, her educational credentials include a
23	Bachelor's Degree in Psychology from the University of Alabama
24	in 2001; and
25	WHEREAS, throughout the nursing program, she
26	achieved the highest Grade Point Average in many courses,

along with receiving Superior Performance ratings on clinical evaluations; and

WHEREAS, Rachael W. Lindmark personifies the Capstone Creed: "As a member of the University of Alabama community, I will pursue knowledge; act with fairness, honesty, respect; foster individual and civic responsibility; and strive for excellence"; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF
THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That Rachael W. Lindmark is hereby
most highly honored and commended, and it is directed that a
copy of this resolution be provided to her with heartiest
congratulations on graduating at the top of her class in the
University of Alabama School of Nursing and with best wishes
for continuing success in future endeavors.